
 METROPOLITAN NEW YORK SKI COUNCIL, INC.

RACE EVENTS: RESULTS ARE SCORED BY:
Main Event Competitor Races   Main Event - Women   Main Event - Men

Giant Slalom GS Super Elite (65 & Over) 1st, 2nd, 3rd GS Super Elite (65 & Over) 1st, 2nd, 3rd
Slalom GS Elite (55 - 64) 1st, 2nd, 3rd GS Elite (55 - 64) 1st, 2nd, 3rd

GS Senior (40 - 54) 1st, 2nd, 3rd GS Veteran (40 - 54) 1st, 2nd, 3rd
GS Woman (under 40) 1st, 2nd, 3rd GS Man (under 40) 1st, 2nd, 3rd
SL Super Elite (65 & Over) 1st, 2nd, 3rd SL Super Elite (65 & Over) 1st, 2nd, 3rd
SL Elite (55 - 64) 1st, 2nd, 3rd SL Elite (55 - 64) 1st, 2nd, 3rd
SL Senior (40 - 54) 1st, 2nd, 3rd SL Veteran (40 - 54) 1st, 2nd, 3rd
SL Woman (under 40) 1st, 2nd, 3rd SL Man (under 40) 1st, 2nd, 3rd
Combined Times SE (65 & Over) 1st, 2nd, 3rd Combined Times SE (65 & Over) 1st, 2nd, 3rd
Combined Times E (55 - 64) 1st, 2nd, 3rd Combined Times E (55 - 64) 1st, 2nd, 3rd
Combined Times S (40 - 54) 1st, 2nd, 3rd Combined Times V (40 - 54) 1st, 2nd, 3rd
Combined Times W (under 40) 1st, 2nd, 3rd Combined Times M (under 40) 1st, 2nd, 3rd

Junior Event Competitor Races   Junior Event - Women   Junior Event - Men
Giant Slalom (this year 2 scorings will be used - age 6-12 & age 13-16) (this year 2 scorings will be used - age 6-12 & age 13-16)
Slalom Giant Slalom 1st, 2nd, 3rd Giant Slalom 1st, 2nd, 3rd

Slalom 1st, 2nd, 3rd Slalom 1st, 2nd, 3rd
Combined Times 1st, 2nd, 3rd Combined Times 1st, 2nd, 3rd

Intermediate Event Competitor Races   Intermediate Event - Women   Intermediate Event - Men
Giant Slalom GS Super Elite (65 & Over) 1st, 2nd, 3rd GS Super Elite (65 & Over) 1st, 2nd, 3rd
Slalom GS Elite (55 - 64) 1st, 2nd, 3rd GS Elite (55 - 64) 1st, 2nd, 3rd

GS Senior (40 - 54) 1st, 2nd, 3rd GS Veteran (40 - 54) 1st, 2nd, 3rd
GS Woman (under 40) 1st, 2nd, 3rd GS Man (under 40) 1st, 2nd, 3rd
SL Super Elite (65 & Over) 1st, 2nd, 3rd SL Super Elite (65 & Over) 1st, 2nd, 3rd
SL Elite (55 - 64) 1st, 2nd, 3rd SL Elite (55 - 64) 1st, 2nd, 3rd
SL Senior (40 - 54) 1st, 2nd, 3rd SL Veteran (40 - 54) 1st, 2nd, 3rd
SL Woman (under 40) 1st, 2nd, 3rd SL Man (under 40) 1st, 2nd, 3rd
Combined Times SE (65 & Over) 1st, 2nd, 3rd Combined Times SE (65 & Over) 1st, 2nd, 3rd
Combined Times E (55 - 64) 1st, 2nd, 3rd Combined Times E (55 - 64) 1st, 2nd, 3rd
Combined Times S (40 - 54) 1st, 2nd, 3rd Combined Times V (40 - 54) 1st, 2nd, 3rd
Combined Times W (under 40) 1st, 2nd, 3rd Combined Times M (under 40) 1st, 2nd, 3rd

Husband & Wife Event Competitor Race   Husband & Wife Event - Combined GS Times
Giant Slalom only Husband & Wife (Main Only) 1st, 2nd Husband & Wife 1st, 2nd

Husband & Wife (Int. Only) 1st, 2nd   (Main & Intermediate)
Snowboard Event Competitor Race   Snowboard Event - Women   Snowboard Event - Men

Giant Slalom only Giant Slalom 1st, 2nd, 3rd Giant Slalom 1st, 2nd, 3rd
Team Race   Main Event Team Race

Giant Slalom Giant Slalom - 4 Fastest racer times from each club (M or F) are combined with
Slalom Slalom - 4 Fastest racer times from each club

To Establish Fastest Team Time 1st, 2nd, 3rd
  Junior Event Team Race

Giant Slalom - 4 Fastest racer times from each club (M or F) are combined with
Slalom - 4 Fastest racer times from each club
To Establish Fastest Team Time 1st, 2nd, 3rd

  Intermediate Event Team Race
Giant Slalom - 4 Fastest racer times from each club (M or F) are combined with
Slalom - 4 Fastest racer times from each club
To Establish Fastest Team Time 1st, 2nd, 3rd

FINAL RESULTS
January 23, 2010

SUGARBUSH MOUNTAIN, VERMONT

Member of the National Ski Council Federation

2010 INTER-CLUB RACING COMPETITION 



 11 Participating Clubs

MAIN JUNIORS INTERMEDIATE SNOWBOARD Racers per club

DDIAM Double Diamond Ski Club 7 2 9

EDEL Edelweiss Ski Club 4 4 7 15

GERM German Ski Club of N.Y. 7 1 8

GRUM Grumman Ski Club 11 3 15 5 34

MIRA Miramar Ski Club 8 8

NYSC New York Ski Club, Inc. 5 4 9

NSSC North Shore Ski Club 1 4 9 4 18

SNOC Sno Cat Ski Club 2 2

SPER Sperry Ski Club 1 1

SKID Suffolk Skidaddlers, Inc. 1 15 2 18

TELE Telemark Ski Club, Inc. 17 5 2 1 25

Totals by race category: 53 22 60 12

Total Racers: 147

Name Abbreviations



 
 
 
 
 
 

Main Event – Competitors’ Results 
 

 
Giant Slalom 

 
Slalom 

 
Combined 



Main Event - Competitors' Final Race Results Summary

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place
1 Sweeney, Carol GRUM 01:01.60 1 19 Berclaz, Andre GRUM 00:57.65 1

17 Maierle, Herbert EDEL 01:00.77 2
20 Favale, Anthony GRUM 01:02.73 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place
2 Dunckley, Linda DDIAM 01:07.83 1 24 Stumpf, Walter GRUM 00:54.91 1
3 Favale, Barbara GRUM 01:11.60 2 22 Dunckley, Vincent DDIAM 01:10.55 2

25 Killelea, John NSSC 01:12.31 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place
8 Montstream-Quas, Sydney NYSC 00:57.58 1 34 Quas, Mike NYSC 00:43.78 1
7 Vonick, Anne GRUM 01:00.15 2 29 Dworshak, Alan NYSC 00:45.33 2
9 Twomey, Jill TELE 01:05.59 3 37 Saydah, Mark NYSC 00:48.54 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place
13 Woloshin, Michelle GERM 00:50.85 1 47 Dyksterhouse, Brandon GERM 00:41.78 1
15 Dunckley, Catherine DDIAM 01:01.98 2 43 Stadler, Jim GERM 00:52.35 2
14 Sadowski, Lisa TELE 01:13.28 3 46 Dunckley, Patrick DDIAM 00:58.06 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place
1 Sweeney, Carol GRUM 00:53.61 1 17 Maierle, Herbert EDEL 00:46.87 1

19 Berclaz, Andre GRUM 00:48.12 2
20 Favale, Anthony GRUM 00:49.34 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place
2 Dunckley, Linda DDIAM 00:55.08 1 24 Stumpf, Walter GRUM 00:45.08 1
3 Favale, Barbara GRUM 00:57.18 2 23 Farina, Jim TELE 00:57.33 2

22 Dunckley, Vincent DDIAM 00:58.14 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place
8 Montstream-Quas, Sydney NYSC 00:43.51 1 29 Dworshak, Alan NYSC 00:33.77 1
7 Vonick, Anne GRUM 00:44.79 2 34 Quas, Mike NYSC 00:34.46 2
5 Montstream, Katharine NYSC 00:47.54 3 37 Saydah, Mark NYSC 00:36.72 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place
13 Woloshin, Michelle GERM 00:38.64 1 47 Dyksterhouse, Brandon GERM 00:29.27 1
15 Dunckley, Catherine DDIAM 00:52.31 2 43 Stadler, Jim GERM 00:35.62 2
14 Sadowski, Lisa TELE 00:57.13 3 45 Sadowski, John TELE 00:42.40 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place
1 Sweeney, Carol GRUM 01:55.21 1 19 Berclaz, Andre GRUM 01:45.77 1

17 Maierle, Herbert EDEL 01:47.64 2
20 Favale, Anthony GRUM 01:52.07 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place
2 Dunckley, Linda DDIAM 02:02.91 1 24 Stumpf, Walter GRUM 01:39.99 1
3 Favale, Barbara GRUM 02:08.78 2 22 Dunckley, Vincent DDIAM 02:08.69 2

23 Farina, Jim TELE 02:11.02 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place
8 Montstream-Quas, Sydney NYSC 01:41.09 1 34 Quas, Mike NYSC 01:18.24 1
7 Vonick, Anne GRUM 01:44.94 2 29 Dworshak, Alan NYSC 01:19.10 2
9 Twomey, Jill TELE 01:58.91 3 37 Saydah, Mark NYSC 01:25.26 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place
13 Woloshin, Michelle GERM 01:29.49 1 47 Dyksterhouse, Brandon GERM 01:11.05 1
15 Dunckley, Catherine DDIAM 01:54.29 2 43 Stadler, Jim GERM 01:27.97 2
14 Sadowski, Lisa TELE 02:10.41 3 46 Dunckley, Patrick DDIAM 01:44.98 3

Giant Slalom
Super Elite Woman (65 & Over)

Elite Woman (55 - 64)

Senior Woman (40 - 54)

Woman (under 40)

Super Elite Man (65 & Over)

Elite Man (55 - 64)

Veteran Man (40 - 54)

Man (under 40)

Slalom
Super Elite Woman (65 & Over)

Elite Woman (55 - 64)

Senior Woman (40 - 54)

Woman (under 40)

Super Elite Man (65 & Over)

Elite Man (55 - 64)

Veteran Man (40 - 54)

Man (under 40)

Combined Times
Super Elite Woman (65 & Over)

Elite Woman (55 - 64)

Senior Woman (40 - 54)

Woman (under 40)

Super Elite Man (65 & Over)

Elite Man (55 - 64)

Veteran Man (40 - 54)

Man (under 40)
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Main Event - Competitors' Race Results - Giant Slalom

Bib # Last Name, First Name Club M / F Category GS Time GS 
Place

1 Sweeney, Carol GRUM F 1 SuperElite 01:01.60 1
2 Dunckley, Linda DDIAM F 2 Elite 01:07.83 1
3 Favale, Barbara GRUM F 2 Elite 01:11.60 2
8 Montstream-Quas, Sydney NYSC F 3 Senior 00:57.58 1
7 Vonick, Anne GRUM F 3 Senior 01:00.15 2
9 Twomey, Jill TELE F 3 Senior 01:05.59 3

10 Mackenzie, Julie TELE F 3 Senior 01:14.90
11 Roskoski, Jeanne TELE F 3 Senior 01:29.97
4 Schmidt, Andrea GERM F 3 Senior DNR
5 Montstream, Katharine NYSC F 3 Senior DNR
6 Gallt Accardi, Lois TELE F 3 Senior DNR

13 Woloshin, Michelle GERM F 4 Woman 00:50.85 1
15 Dunckley, Catherine DDIAM F 4 Woman 01:01.98 2
14 Sadowski, Lisa TELE F 4 Woman 01:13.28 3
12 Dunckley, Geri DDIAM F 4 Woman 01:20.59

19 Berclaz, Andre GRUM M 1 Super Elite 00:57.65 1
17 Maierle, Herbert EDEL M 1 Super Elite 01:00.77 2
20 Favale, Anthony GRUM M 1 Super Elite 01:02.73 3
16 Krug, Fritz GERM M 1 Super Elite 01:05.32
18 Egeland, Arnold TELE M 1 Super Elite 01:11.91
21 Marysko, Paul GRUM M 1 Super Elite DNR
24 Stumpf, Walter GRUM M 2 Elite 00:54.91 1
22 Dunckley, Vincent DDIAM M 2 Elite 01:10.55 2
25 Killelea, John NSSC M 2 Elite 01:12.31 3
23 Farina, Jim TELE M 2 Elite 01:13.69
26 Pinna, John TELE M 2 Elite 01:24.97
34 Quas, Mike NYSC M 3 Veteran 00:43.78 1
29 Dworshak, Alan NYSC M 3 Veteran 00:45.33 2
37 Saydah, Mark NYSC M 3 Veteran 00:48.54 3
27 Monaco, Christopher GERM M 3 Veteran 00:52.09
39 Berwick, Geoff GRUM M 3 Veteran 00:54.67
32 Zazzera, Bob SPER M 3 Veteran 00:55.46
41 McMahon, Mike GRUM M 3 Veteran 00:58.91
36 Marshall, Jeffrey GRUM M 3 Veteran 00:59.13
30 Micklin, Dennis TELE M 3 Veteran 01:01.15
40 Gawronski, Glenn TELE M 3 Veteran 01:06.87
35 Mackenzie, Mike TELE M 3 Veteran 01:09.46
28 Murphy, Kevin EDEL M 3 Veteran 01:22.40
38 Lenhart, John TELE M 3 Veteran DSQ
31 Meyers, Don GRUM M 3 Veteran DNR
33 McNamara, Brian GERM M 3 Veteran DNR
47 Dyksterhouse, Brandon GERM M 4 Man 00:41.78 1
43 Stadler, Jim GERM M 4 Man 00:52.35 2
46 Dunckley, Patrick DDIAM M 4 Man 00:58.06 3
50 Dunckley, Kevin DDIAM M 4 Man 00:59.77
44 Metzger, Christopher EDEL M 4 Man 00:59.80
51 Hayes, Paul TELE M 4 Man 01:07.45
49 Hayes, Corey TELE M 4 Man 01:08.17
45 Sadowski, John TELE M 4 Man 01:08.66
42 Merle, Christopher DDIAM M 4 Man 01:10.54
53 Timdanaro, Jon TELE M 4 Man 01:10.65
52 Trail, Dave TELE M 4 Man 01:26.45
48 Winkler, Marco EDEL M 4 Man DNR

DNF Did Not Finish race
DNR Did Not Run race
DSQ Disqualified - missed gate

Womens

Mens

Legend
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Main Event - Competitors' Race Results - Slalom

Bib # Last Name, First Name Club M / F Category SL Time SL 
Place

1 Sweeney, Carol GRUM F 1 SuperElite 00:53.61 1
2 Dunckley, Linda DDIAM F 2 Elite 00:55.08 1
3 Favale, Barbara GRUM F 2 Elite 00:57.18 2
8 Montstream-Quas, Sydney NYSC F 3 Senior 00:43.51 1
7 Vonick, Anne GRUM F 3 Senior 00:44.79 2
5 Montstream, Katharine NYSC F 3 Senior 00:47.54 3
9 Twomey, Jill TELE F 3 Senior 00:53.32

11 Roskoski, Jeanne TELE F 3 Senior 01:10.93
10 Mackenzie, Julie TELE F 3 Senior DSQ
4 Schmidt, Andrea GERM F 3 Senior DNR
6 Gallt Accardi, Lois TELE F 3 Senior DNR

13 Woloshin, Michelle GERM F 4 Woman 00:38.64 1
15 Dunckley, Catherine DDIAM F 4 Woman 00:52.31 2
14 Sadowski, Lisa TELE F 4 Woman 00:57.13 3
12 Dunckley, Geri DDIAM F 4 Woman 01:00.93

17 Maierle, Herbert EDEL M 1 Super Elite 00:46.87 1
19 Berclaz, Andre GRUM M 1 Super Elite 00:48.12 2
20 Favale, Anthony GRUM M 1 Super Elite 00:49.34 3
16 Krug, Fritz GERM M 1 Super Elite 00:54.85
18 Egeland, Arnold TELE M 1 Super Elite 00:59.75
21 Marysko, Paul GRUM M 1 Super Elite DNR
24 Stumpf, Walter GRUM M 2 Elite 00:45.08 1
23 Farina, Jim TELE M 2 Elite 00:57.33 2
22 Dunckley, Vincent DDIAM M 2 Elite 00:58.14 3
26 Pinna, John TELE M 2 Elite 01:02.41
25 Killelea, John NSSC M 2 Elite 01:06.83
29 Dworshak, Alan NYSC M 3 Veteran 00:33.77 1
34 Quas, Mike NYSC M 3 Veteran 00:34.46 2
37 Saydah, Mark NYSC M 3 Veteran 00:36.72 3
27 Monaco, Christopher GERM M 3 Veteran 00:40.19
39 Berwick, Geoff GRUM M 3 Veteran 00:45.26
32 Zazzera, Bob SPER M 3 Veteran 00:45.91
30 Micklin, Dennis TELE M 3 Veteran 00:49.11
41 McMahon, Mike GRUM M 3 Veteran 00:49.64
38 Lenhart, John TELE M 3 Veteran 00:53.91
35 Mackenzie, Mike TELE M 3 Veteran 00:57.46
28 Murphy, Kevin EDEL M 3 Veteran 01:03.00
36 Marshall, Jeffrey GRUM M 3 Veteran DSQ
40 Gawronski, Glenn TELE M 3 Veteran DSQ
31 Meyers, Don GRUM M 3 Veteran DNR
33 McNamara, Brian GERM M 3 Veteran DNR
47 Dyksterhouse, Brandon GERM M 4 Man 00:29.27 1
43 Stadler, Jim GERM M 4 Man 00:35.62 2
45 Sadowski, John TELE M 4 Man 00:42.40 3
46 Dunckley, Patrick DDIAM M 4 Man 00:46.92
50 Dunckley, Kevin DDIAM M 4 Man 00:50.93
44 Metzger, Christopher EDEL M 4 Man 00:50.96
51 Hayes, Paul TELE M 4 Man 00:54.32
53 Timdanaro, Jon TELE M 4 Man 01:01.20
52 Trail, Dave TELE M 4 Man 01:08.52
42 Merle, Christopher DDIAM M 4 Man DSQ
49 Hayes, Corey TELE M 4 Man DSQ
48 Winkler, Marco EDEL M 4 Man DNR

DNF Did Not Finish race
DNR Did Not Run race
DSQ Disqualified - missed gate

Womens

Mens

Legend
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Main Event - Competitors' Race Results - Combined

Bib # Last Name, First Name Club M / F Category GS Time SL Time Combined Comb 
Place

1 Sweeney, Carol GRUM F 1 SuperElite 01:01.60 00:53.61 01:55.21 1
2 Dunckley, Linda DDIAM F 2 Elite 01:07.83 00:55.08 02:02.91 1
3 Favale, Barbara GRUM F 2 Elite 01:11.60 00:57.18 02:08.78 2
8 Montstream-Quas, Sydney NYSC F 3 Senior 00:57.58 00:43.51 01:41.09 1
7 Vonick, Anne GRUM F 3 Senior 01:00.15 00:44.79 01:44.94 2
9 Twomey, Jill TELE F 3 Senior 01:05.59 00:53.32 01:58.91 3

11 Roskoski, Jeanne TELE F 3 Senior 01:29.97 01:10.93 02:40.90
10 Mackenzie, Julie TELE F 3 Senior 01:14.90 DSQ DSQ 1 race
5 Montstream, Katharine NYSC F 3 Senior DNR 00:47.54 DNR 1 race
4 Schmidt, Andrea GERM F 3 Senior DNR DNR DNR
6 Gallt Accardi, Lois TELE F 3 Senior DNR DNR DNR

13 Woloshin, Michelle GERM F 4 Woman 00:50.85 00:38.64 01:29.49 1
15 Dunckley, Catherine DDIAM F 4 Woman 01:01.98 00:52.31 01:54.29 2
14 Sadowski, Lisa TELE F 4 Woman 01:13.28 00:57.13 02:10.41 3
12 Dunckley, Geri DDIAM F 4 Woman 01:20.59 01:00.93 02:21.52

19 Berclaz, Andre GRUM M 1 Super Elite 00:57.65 00:48.12 01:45.77 1
17 Maierle, Herbert EDEL M 1 Super Elite 01:00.77 00:46.87 01:47.64 2
20 Favale, Anthony GRUM M 1 Super Elite 01:02.73 00:49.34 01:52.07 3
16 Krug, Fritz GERM M 1 Super Elite 01:05.32 00:54.85 02:00.17
18 Egeland, Arnold TELE M 1 Super Elite 01:11.91 00:59.75 02:11.66
21 Marysko, Paul GRUM M 1 Super Elite DNR DNR DNR
24 Stumpf, Walter GRUM M 2 Elite 00:54.91 00:45.08 01:39.99 1
22 Dunckley, Vincent DDIAM M 2 Elite 01:10.55 00:58.14 02:08.69 2
23 Farina, Jim TELE M 2 Elite 01:13.69 00:57.33 02:11.02 3
25 Killelea, John NSSC M 2 Elite 01:12.31 01:06.83 02:19.14
26 Pinna, John TELE M 2 Elite 01:24.97 01:02.41 02:27.38
34 Quas, Mike NYSC M 3 Veteran 00:43.78 00:34.46 01:18.24 1
29 Dworshak, Alan NYSC M 3 Veteran 00:45.33 00:33.77 01:19.10 2
37 Saydah, Mark NYSC M 3 Veteran 00:48.54 00:36.72 01:25.26 3
27 Monaco, Christopher GERM M 3 Veteran 00:52.09 00:40.19 01:32.28
39 Berwick, Geoff GRUM M 3 Veteran 00:54.67 00:45.26 01:39.93
32 Zazzera, Bob SPER M 3 Veteran 00:55.46 00:45.91 01:41.37
41 McMahon, Mike GRUM M 3 Veteran 00:58.91 00:49.64 01:48.55
30 Micklin, Dennis TELE M 3 Veteran 01:01.15 00:49.11 01:50.26
35 Mackenzie, Mike TELE M 3 Veteran 01:09.46 00:57.46 02:06.92
28 Murphy, Kevin EDEL M 3 Veteran 01:22.40 01:03.00 02:25.40
36 Marshall, Jeffrey GRUM M 3 Veteran 00:59.13 DSQ DSQ 1 race
38 Lenhart, John TELE M 3 Veteran DSQ 00:53.91 DSQ 1 race
40 Gawronski, Glenn TELE M 3 Veteran 01:06.87 DSQ DSQ 1 race
31 Meyers, Don GRUM M 3 Veteran DNR DNR DNR
33 McNamara, Brian GERM M 3 Veteran DNR DNR DNR
47 Dyksterhouse, Brandon GERM M 4 Man 00:41.78 00:29.27 01:11.05 1
43 Stadler, Jim GERM M 4 Man 00:52.35 00:35.62 01:27.97 2
46 Dunckley, Patrick DDIAM M 4 Man 00:58.06 00:46.92 01:44.98 3
50 Dunckley, Kevin DDIAM M 4 Man 00:59.77 00:50.93 01:50.70
44 Metzger, Christopher EDEL M 4 Man 00:59.80 00:50.96 01:50.76
45 Sadowski, John TELE M 4 Man 01:08.66 00:42.40 01:51.06
51 Hayes, Paul TELE M 4 Man 01:07.45 00:54.32 02:01.77
53 Timdanaro, Jon TELE M 4 Man 01:10.65 01:01.20 02:11.85
52 Trail, Dave TELE M 4 Man 01:26.45 01:08.52 02:34.97
42 Merle, Christopher DDIAM M 4 Man 01:10.54 DSQ DSQ 1 race
49 Hayes, Corey TELE M 4 Man 01:08.17 DSQ DSQ 1 race
48 Winkler, Marco EDEL M 4 Man DNR DNR DNR

DNF Did Not Finish race
DNR Did Not Run race
DSQ Disqualified - missed gate

Womens

Mens

Legend
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Junior Event – Competitors’ Results 
 

 
Giant Slalom 

 
Slalom 

 
Combined 

 



Junior Event - Competitors' Final Race Results Summary

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place

75 Berwick, Cassie GRUM 00:39.44 1 81 Quas, Maxon NYSC 00:39.37 1
73 DiPresso, Victoria NSSC 00:41.57 2 83 Twomey, Scott TELE 00:45.87 2
71 Berwick, Ally GRUM 00:43.54 3 78 McMahon, Ryan GRUM 00:47.25 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place

87 Zutler, Brooke GERM 00:32.48 1 89 Calderone, Brandon SKID 00:36.84 1
84 Jonke, Marissa EDEL 00:38.60 2 90 DiPresso, Stephen NSSC 00:39.56 2
86 DiPresso, Brianna NSSC 00:48.16 3 88 Murphy, Sean EDEL 00:42.02 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place

75 Berwick, Cassie GRUM 00:47.93 1 81 Quas, Maxon NYSC 01:01.00 1
74 Quas, Adeline NYSC 00:50.12 2 80 Kirkorian, Andre NSSC 01:10.63 2
71 Berwick, Ally GRUM 01:00.24 3 83 Twomey, Scott TELE 01:11.65 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place

87 Zutler, Brooke GERM 00:47.88 1 89 Calderone, Brandon SKID 00:53.13 1
84 Jonke, Marissa EDEL 01:04.32 2 90 DiPresso, Stephen NSSC 01:01.03 2
86 DiPresso, Brianna NSSC 01:07.11 3 88 Murphy, Sean EDEL 01:05.55 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place

75 Berwick, Cassie GRUM 01:27.37 1 81 Quas, Maxon NYSC 01:40.37 1
74 Quas, Adeline NYSC 01:34.40 2 83 Twomey, Scott TELE 01:57.52 2
71 Berwick, Ally GRUM 01:43.78 3 80 Kirkorian, Andre NSSC 02:01.22 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place

87 Zutler, Brooke GERM 01:20.36 1 89 Calderone, Brandon SKID 01:29.97 1
84 Jonke, Marissa EDEL 01:42.92 2 90 DiPresso, Stephen NSSC 01:40.59 2
86 DiPresso, Brianna NSSC 01:55.27 3 88 Murphy, Sean EDEL 01:47.57 3

Giant Slalom
Juniors Age 6 to 12

Girls

Juniors Age 13 to 16
Girls

Juniors Age 6 to 12
Boys

Juniors Age 13 to 16
Boys

Slalom
Juniors Age 6 to 12

Girls

Juniors Age 13 to 16
Girls

Juniors Age 6 to 12
Boys

Juniors Age 13 to 16
Boys

Combined Times
Juniors Age 6 to 12

Girls

Juniors Age 13 to 16
Girls

Juniors Age 6 to 12
Boys

Juniors Age 13 to 16
Boys
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Junior Event - Competitors' Race Results - Giant Slalom

Bib # Last Name, First Name Club M / F GS Time GS 
Place Age

75 Berwick, Cassie GRUM F 00:39.44 1 12
73 DiPresso, Victoria NSSC F 00:41.57 2 10
71 Berwick, Ally GRUM F 00:43.54 3 12
76 Dworshak, Sylvie NYSC F 00:43.85 9
74 Quas, Adeline NYSC F 00:44.28 8
72 Yoon, Chloe TELE F DNF 9
70 Murphy, Sarah EDEL F DNR 10

81 Quas, Maxon NYSC M 00:39.37 1 10
83 Twomey, Scott TELE M 00:45.87 2 8
78 McMahon, Ryan GRUM M 00:47.25 3 10
82 Neal, William TELE M 00:47.91 7
80 Kirkorian, Andre NSSC M 00:50.59 9
77 Jonke, Rudy Jr. EDEL M 00:55.06 6
79 Yoon, Timothy TELE M 00:57.81 6

Bib # Last Name, First Name Club M / F GS Time GS 
Place Age

87 Zutler, Brooke GERM F 00:32.48 1 16
84 Jonke, Marissa EDEL F 00:38.60 2 15
86 DiPresso, Brianna NSSC F 00:48.16 3 13
85 Shype, Kate TELE F 00:51.37 15

89 Calderone, Brandon SKID M 00:36.84 1 15
90 DiPresso, Stephen NSSC M 00:39.56 2 15
88 Murphy, Sean EDEL M 00:42.02 3 13
91 Dworshak, Tor NYSC M DNR 16

DNF Did Not Finish race
DNR Did Not Run race
DSQ Disqualified - missed gate

Juniors Age 6 to 12

Girls

Boys

Juniors Age 13 to 16

Girls

Boys

Legend
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Junior Event - Competitors' Race Results - Slalom

Bib # Last Name, First Name Club M / F SL Time SL 
Place Age

75 Berwick, Cassie GRUM F 00:47.93 1 12
74 Quas, Adeline NYSC F 00:50.12 2 8
71 Berwick, Ally GRUM F 01:00.24 3 12
73 DiPresso, Victoria NSSC F 01:03.16 10
76 Dworshak, Sylvie NYSC F 01:13.04 9
72 Yoon, Chloe TELE F 01:20.56 9
70 Murphy, Sarah EDEL F DNR 10

81 Quas, Maxon NYSC M 01:01.00 1 10
80 Kirkorian, Andre NSSC M 01:10.63 2 9
83 Twomey, Scott TELE M 01:11.65 3 8
82 Neal, William TELE M 01:13.56 7
77 Jonke, Rudy Jr. EDEL M 01:13.87 6
78 McMahon, Ryan GRUM M DNR 10
79 Yoon, Timothy TELE M DNR 6

Bib # Last Name, First Name Club M / F SL Time SL 
Place Age

87 Zutler, Brooke GERM F 00:47.88 1 16
84 Jonke, Marissa EDEL F 01:04.32 2 15
86 DiPresso, Brianna NSSC F 01:07.11 3 13
85 Shype, Kate TELE F DNR 15

89 Calderone, Brandon SKID M 00:53.13 1 15
90 DiPresso, Stephen NSSC M 01:01.03 2 15
88 Murphy, Sean EDEL M 01:05.55 3 13
91 Dworshak, Tor NYSC M DNR 16

DNF Did Not Finish race
DNR Did Not Run race
DSQ Disqualified - missed gate

Juniors Age 6 to 12

Girls

Boys

Juniors Age 13 to 16

Girls

Boys

Legend
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Junior Event - Competitors' Race Results - Combined

Bib # Last Name, First Name Club M / F GS Time SL Time Combined Comb 
Place Age

75 Berwick, Cassie GRUM F 00:39.44 00:47.93 01:27.37 1 12
74 Quas, Adeline NYSC F 00:44.28 00:50.12 01:34.40 2 8
71 Berwick, Ally GRUM F 00:43.54 01:00.24 01:43.78 3 12
73 DiPresso, Victoria NSSC F 00:41.57 01:03.16 01:44.73 10
76 Dworshak, Sylvie NYSC F 00:43.85 01:13.04 01:56.89 9
72 Yoon, Chloe TELE F DNF 01:20.56 DNF 1 race 9
70 Murphy, Sarah EDEL F DNR DNR DNR 10

81 Quas, Maxon NYSC M 00:39.37 01:01.00 01:40.37 1 10
83 Twomey, Scott TELE M 00:45.87 01:11.65 01:57.52 2 8
80 Kirkorian, Andre NSSC M 00:50.59 01:10.63 02:01.22 3 9
82 Neal, William TELE M 00:47.91 01:13.56 02:01.47 7
77 Jonke, Rudy Jr. EDEL M 00:55.06 01:13.87 02:08.93 6
78 McMahon, Ryan GRUM M 00:47.25 DNR DNR 1 race 10
79 Yoon, Timothy TELE M 00:57.81 DNR DNR 1 race 6

Bib # Last Name, First Name Club M / F GS Time SL Time Combined Comb 
Place Age

87 Zutler, Brooke GERM F 00:32.48 00:47.88 01:20.36 1 16
84 Jonke, Marissa EDEL F 00:38.60 01:04.32 01:42.92 2 15
86 DiPresso, Brianna NSSC F 00:48.16 01:07.11 01:55.27 3 13
85 Shype, Kate TELE F 00:51.37 DNR DNR 1 race 15

89 Calderone, Brandon SKID M 00:36.84 00:53.13 01:29.97 1 15
90 DiPresso, Stephen NSSC M 00:39.56 01:01.03 01:40.59 2 15
88 Murphy, Sean EDEL M 00:42.02 01:05.55 01:47.57 3 13
91 Dworshak, Tor NYSC M DNR DNR DNR 16

DNF Did Not Finish race
DNR Did Not Run race
DSQ Disqualified - missed gate

Juniors Age 6 to 12

Girls

Boys

Juniors Age 13 to 16

Girls

Boys

Legend
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Intermediate Event – Competitors’ Results 
 

 
Giant Slalom 

 
Slalom 

 
Combined 

 



Intermediate Event - Competitors' Final Race Results Summary

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place
100 Allen, Reiko GRUM 00:40.54 1 123 Kellershon, Norman GRUM 00:37.08 1

118 Austin, Fred GRUM 00:43.11 2
116 Jessup, William DDIAM 00:44.24 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place
101 McFarlane, Karen MIRA 00:40.95 1 129 Meyer, Jeff SKID 00:33.93 1
103 Brilliantes, Alice MIRA 00:45.90 2 128 Kane, Richard SNOC 00:39.13 2
102 Lombardo, Jane SKID 00:47.83 3 133 Kirkorian, Aram NSSC 00:39.97 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place
109 Meyer, Brenda SKID 00:35.02 1 146 Waibel, Franz NSSC 00:34.30 1
112 Murphy, Brenda MIRA 00:40.06 2 148 Stankelis, Tom GRUM 00:35.22 2
114 Yablonski, Cynthia GRUM 00:41.46 3 139 Martin, Chip MIRA 00:35.28 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place
115 Allen, Gail GRUM 00:36.35 1 159 Yoon, Peter TELE 00:39.82 1

160 Georgakis, Christopher NSSC 00:43.71 2
158 Gallacher, Bryan GRUM 00:43.84 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place
100 Allen, Reiko GRUM 01:14.38 1 122 Olsen, David TELE 01:05.91 1

117 Steinborn, Lothar EDEL 01:06.84 2
118 Austin, Fred GRUM 01:07.39 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place
101 McFarlane, Karen MIRA 00:56.89 1 129 Meyer, Jeff SKID 00:56.00 1
102 Lombardo, Jane SKID 01:16.37 2 128 Kane, Richard SNOC 01:03.24 2

126 Denson, William Jr. GRUM 01:07.14 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place
109 Meyer, Brenda SKID 00:57.33 1 146 Waibel, Franz NSSC 00:52.18 1
112 Murphy, Brenda MIRA 01:01.00 2 148 Stankelis, Tom GRUM 00:52.58 2
107 Datz, Christine GRUM 01:01.75 3 139 Martin, Chip MIRA 00:58.00 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place
115 Allen, Gail GRUM 00:58.25 1 158 Gallacher, Bryan GRUM 00:59.13 1

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place
100 Allen, Reiko GRUM 01:54.92 1 118 Austin, Fred GRUM 01:50.50 1

117 Steinborn, Lothar EDEL 01:51.28 2
116 Jessup, William DDIAM 01:55.40 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place
101 McFarlane, Karen MIRA 01:37.84 1 129 Meyer, Jeff SKID 01:29.93 1
102 Lombardo, Jane SKID 02:04.20 2 128 Kane, Richard SNOC 01:42.37 2

126 Denson, William Jr. GRUM 01:47.69 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place
109 Meyer, Brenda SKID 01:32.35 1 146 Waibel, Franz NSSC 01:26.48 1
112 Murphy, Brenda MIRA 01:41.06 2 148 Stankelis, Tom GRUM 01:27.80 2
107 Datz, Christine GRUM 01:44.51 3 139 Martin, Chip MIRA 01:33.28 3

Bib # Name Club Time Place Bib # Name Club Time Place
115 Allen, Gail GRUM 01:34.60 1 158 Gallacher, Bryan GRUM 01:42.97 1

Giant Slalom
Super Elite Woman (65 & Over)

Elite Woman (55 - 64)

Senior Woman (40 - 54)

Woman (under 40)

Super Elite Man (65 & Over)

Elite Man (55 - 64)

Veteran Man (40 - 54)

Man (under 40)

Slalom
Super Elite Woman (65 & Over)

Elite Woman (55 - 64)

Senior Woman (40 - 54)

Woman (under 40)

Super Elite Man (65 & Over)

Elite Man (55 - 64)

Veteran Man (40 - 54)

Man (under 40)

Combined Times
Super Elite Woman (65 & Over)

Elite Woman (55 - 64)

Senior Woman (40 - 54)

Woman (under 40)

Super Elite Man (65 & Over)

Elite Man (55 - 64)

Veteran Man (40 - 54)

Man (under 40)
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Intermediate Event - Competitors' Race Results - Giant Slalom

Bib # Last Name, First Name Club M / F Category GS Time GS 
Place

100 Allen, Reiko GRUM F 1 Super Elite 00:40.54 1
101 McFarlane, Karen MIRA F 2 Elite 00:40.95 1
103 Brilliantes, Alice MIRA F 2 Elite 00:45.90 2
102 Lombardo, Jane SKID F 2 Elite 00:47.83 3
104 Schubert, Barbara SKID F 2 Elite DNR
105 Cavanagh, Pat SKID F 2 Elite DNR
109 Meyer, Brenda SKID F 3 Senior 00:35.02 1
112 Murphy, Brenda MIRA F 3 Senior 00:40.06 2
114 Yablonski, Cynthia GRUM F 3 Senior 00:41.46 3
107 Datz, Christine GRUM F 3 Senior 00:42.76
110 Kun, Michelle NSSC F 3 Senior 00:43.64
108 Tenenbaum, Renata MIRA F 3 Senior 00:46.87
106 Steinborn, Angela EDEL F 3 Senior 00:51.95
111 Meyers, Yvonne GRUM F 3 Senior DNR
113 Stengole, Isabella GRUM F 3 Senior DNR
115 Allen, Gail GRUM F 4 Woman 00:36.35 1

123 Kellershon, Norman GRUM M 1 Super Elite 00:37.08 1
118 Austin, Fred GRUM M 1 Super Elite 00:43.11 2
116 Jessup, William DDIAM M 1 Super Elite 00:44.24 3
117 Steinborn, Lothar EDEL M 1 Super Elite 00:44.44
120 Heithaus, Donald SNOC M 1 Super Elite 00:45.90
122 Olsen, David TELE M 1 Super Elite 00:49.80
119 Greenwald, Stan MIRA M 1 Super Elite 00:51.12
121 Heelan, Richard SKID M 1 Super Elite 00:56.88
124 Cirasole, Pete SKID M 1 Super Elite DNR
129 Meyer, Jeff SKID M 2 Elite 00:33.93 1
128 Kane, Richard SNOC M 2 Elite 00:39.13 2
133 Kirkorian, Aram NSSC M 2 Elite 00:39.97 3
126 Denson, William Jr. GRUM M 2 Elite 00:40.55
125 Sanz, Leonard EDEL M 2 Elite 00:41.40
132 Schulman, Jeffrey SKID M 2 Elite 00:42.23
134 Miller, Arthur GRUM M 2 Elite 00:43.12
127 Bear, Donald MIRA M 2 Elite 00:46.86
130 NO RACER
131 Van Sise, Bob GRUM M 2 Elite DNR
135 Bonkowski, Peter SKID M 2 Elite DNR
136 Siciliano, Fred SKID M 2 Elite DNR
146 Waibel, Franz NSSC M 3 Veteran 00:34.30 1
148 Stankelis, Tom GRUM M 3 Veteran 00:35.22 2
139 Martin, Chip MIRA M 3 Veteran 00:35.28 3
142 Jonke, Rudy EDEL M 3 Veteran 00:35.58
145 Kratochvil, Kenneth SKID M 3 Veteran 00:35.83
140 Calderone, Michael SKID M 3 Veteran 00:36.78
153 DiPresso, Raymond NSSC M 3 Veteran 00:40.24
147 Griffin, Name Incomplete EDEL M 3 Veteran 00:41.00
137 Huber, Richie EDEL M 3 Veteran 00:41.48
144 Grunthal, Allen MIRA M 3 Veteran 00:42.38
155 Balan, Ion NSSC M 3 Veteran 00:45.11
156 Collopy, Michael NSSC M 3 Veteran 00:45.14
149 Lamagese, Michael SKID M 3 Veteran 00:45.80
138 Victorson, Gary GRUM M 3 Veteran DNR
141 Sumakis, Stephen G. NSSC M 3 Veteran DNR

Womens

Mens
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Intermediate Event - Competitors' Race Results - Giant Slalom

Bib # Last Name, First Name Club M / F Category GS Time GS 
Place

143 Krebs, Joe GRUM M 3 Veteran DNR
150 Chingas, Joe NSSC M 3 Veteran DNR
151 Giordano, James EDEL M 3 Veteran DNR
152 Bell, Daniel SKID M 3 Veteran DNR
154 Mercaldo, Thomas SKID M 3 Veteran DNR
159 Yoon, Peter TELE M 4 Man 00:39.82 1
160 Georgakis, Christopher NSSC M 4 Man 00:43.71 2
158 Gallacher, Bryan GRUM M 4 Man 00:43.84 3
157 Wrolsen, Marc DDIAM M 4 Man DNR

*or other number and/or percentage, as noted in the chart below

GS Forerunner Times: GS Times Average
Average of best three GS forerunner times 1 00:23.82

2 00:25.93 00:25.35
3 00:26.29 Plus 20%
4 00:26.74 00:30.42
5 00:27.04

No Disqualifications Based on GS Forerunner Times

DNF Did Not Finish race
DNR Did Not Run race
DSQ Disqualified - missed gate
DSQ* Disqualified by forerunner time

Legend

Because racers participating in the Intermediate event should not be faster than racers in the Main event, a race time test is
imposed. Five of the fastest racers in the Main event were asked to forerun the Intermediate Giant Slalom and Slalom 
courses, and the three* fastest times were averaged. Any racer in the Intermediate Event whose time on either course is 
within 20%* of the averaged forerunner times is disqualified from all Intermediate race events and will not be considered 
when determining individual or team awards. In addition, disqualified racer(s) must be promoted to the Main Event for future
races.
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Intermediate Event - Competitors' Race Results - Slalom

Bib # Last Name, First Name Club M / F Category SL Time SL 
Place

100 Allen, Reiko GRUM F 1 Super Elite 01:14.38 1
101 McFarlane, Karen MIRA F 2 Elite 00:56.89 1
102 Lombardo, Jane SKID F 2 Elite 01:16.37 2
103 Brilliantes, Alice MIRA F 2 Elite DNF
104 Schubert, Barbara SKID F 2 Elite DNR
105 Cavanagh, Pat SKID F 2 Elite DNR
109 Meyer, Brenda SKID F 3 Senior 00:57.33 1
112 Murphy, Brenda MIRA F 3 Senior 01:01.00 2
107 Datz, Christine GRUM F 3 Senior 01:01.75 3
110 Kun, Michelle NSSC F 3 Senior 01:04.74
108 Tenenbaum, Renata MIRA F 3 Senior 01:05.26
106 Steinborn, Angela EDEL F 3 Senior DNF
111 Meyers, Yvonne GRUM F 3 Senior DNR
113 Stengole, Isabella GRUM F 3 Senior DNR
114 Yablonski, Cynthia GRUM F 3 Senior DNR
115 Allen, Gail GRUM F 4 Woman 00:58.25 1

122 Olsen, David TELE M 1 Super Elite 01:05.91 1
117 Steinborn, Lothar EDEL M 1 Super Elite 01:06.84 2
118 Austin, Fred GRUM M 1 Super Elite 01:07.39 3
116 Jessup, William DDIAM M 1 Super Elite 01:11.16
119 Greenwald, Stan MIRA M 1 Super Elite 01:16.38
120 Heithaus, Donald SNOC M 1 Super Elite 02:19.03
123 Kellershon, Norman GRUM M 1 Super Elite DNF
121 Heelan, Richard SKID M 1 Super Elite DNR
124 Cirasole, Pete SKID M 1 Super Elite DNR
129 Meyer, Jeff SKID M 2 Elite 00:56.00 1
128 Kane, Richard SNOC M 2 Elite 01:03.24 2
126 Denson, William Jr. GRUM M 2 Elite 01:07.14 3
132 Schulman, Jeffrey SKID M 2 Elite 01:08.18
134 Miller, Arthur GRUM M 2 Elite 01:08.54
127 Bear, Donald MIRA M 2 Elite 01:09.54
125 Sanz, Leonard EDEL M 2 Elite 01:11.76
133 Kirkorian, Aram NSSC M 2 Elite DNF
130 NO RACER
131 Van Sise, Bob GRUM M 2 Elite DNR
135 Bonkowski, Peter SKID M 2 Elite DNR
136 Siciliano, Fred SKID M 2 Elite DNR
146 Waibel, Franz NSSC M 3 Veteran 00:52.18 1
148 Stankelis, Tom GRUM M 3 Veteran 00:52.58 2
139 Martin, Chip MIRA M 3 Veteran 00:58.00 3
142 Jonke, Rudy EDEL M 3 Veteran 01:02.24
147 Griffin, Name Incomplete EDEL M 3 Veteran 01:03.80
140 Calderone, Michael SKID M 3 Veteran 01:03.99
153 DiPresso, Raymond NSSC M 3 Veteran 01:04.94
144 Grunthal, Allen MIRA M 3 Veteran 01:09.40
149 Lamagese, Michael SKID M 3 Veteran 01:15.99
137 Huber, Richie EDEL M 3 Veteran DNF
138 Victorson, Gary GRUM M 3 Veteran DNR
141 Sumakis, Stephen G. NSSC M 3 Veteran DNR
143 Krebs, Joe GRUM M 3 Veteran DNR
145 Kratochvil, Kenneth SKID M 3 Veteran DNR
150 Chingas, Joe NSSC M 3 Veteran DNR

Womens

Mens
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Intermediate Event - Competitors' Race Results - Slalom

Bib # Last Name, First Name Club M / F Category SL Time SL 
Place

151 Giordano, James EDEL M 3 Veteran DNR
152 Bell, Daniel SKID M 3 Veteran DNR
154 Mercaldo, Thomas SKID M 3 Veteran DNR
155 Balan, Ion NSSC M 3 Veteran DNR
156 Collopy, Michael NSSC M 3 Veteran DNR
158 Gallacher, Bryan GRUM M 4 Man 00:59.13 1
157 Wrolsen, Marc DDIAM M 4 Man DNR
159 Yoon, Peter TELE M 4 Man DNR
160 Georgakis, Christopher NSSC M 4 Man DNR

*or other number and/or percentage, as noted in the chart below

SL Forerunner Times: SL Times Average
Average of best three SL forerunner times 1 00:36.67 00:38.62

2 00:38.84 Plus 20%
3 00:40.36 00:46.35
4 00:42.58
5

No Additional Disqualifications Based on SL Forerunner Times

DNF Did Not Finish race
DNR Did Not Run race
DSQ Disqualified - missed gate
DSQ* Disqualified by forerunner time

Legend

Because racers participating in the Intermediate event should not be faster than racers in the Main event, a race time test is
imposed. Five of the fastest racers in the Main event were asked to forerun the Intermediate Giant Slalom and Slalom 
courses, and the three* fastest times were averaged. Any racer in the Intermediate Event whose time on either course is 
within 20%* of the averaged forerunner times is disqualified from all Intermediate race events and will not be considered 
when determining individual or team awards. In addition, disqualified racer(s) must be promoted to the Main Event for future
races.
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Intermediate Event - Competitors' Race Results - Combined

Bib # Last Name, First Name Club M / F Category GS Time SL Time Combined Comb 
Place

100 Allen, Reiko GRUM F 1 Super Elite 00:40.54 01:14.38 01:54.92 1
101 McFarlane, Karen MIRA F 2 Elite 00:40.95 00:56.89 01:37.84 1
102 Lombardo, Jane SKID F 2 Elite 00:47.83 01:16.37 02:04.20 2
103 Brilliantes, Alice MIRA F 2 Elite 00:45.90 DNF DNF 1 race
104 Schubert, Barbara SKID F 2 Elite DNR DNR DNR
105 Cavanagh, Pat SKID F 2 Elite DNR DNR DNR
109 Meyer, Brenda SKID F 3 Senior 00:35.02 00:57.33 01:32.35 1
112 Murphy, Brenda MIRA F 3 Senior 00:40.06 01:01.00 01:41.06 2
107 Datz, Christine GRUM F 3 Senior 00:42.76 01:01.75 01:44.51 3
110 Kun, Michelle NSSC F 3 Senior 00:43.64 01:04.74 01:48.38
108 Tenenbaum, Renata MIRA F 3 Senior 00:46.87 01:05.26 01:52.13
106 Steinborn, Angela EDEL F 3 Senior 00:51.95 DNF DNF 1 race
114 Yablonski, Cynthia GRUM F 3 Senior 00:41.46 DNR DNR 1 race
111 Meyers, Yvonne GRUM F 3 Senior DNR DNR DNR
113 Stengole, Isabella GRUM F 3 Senior DNR DNR DNR
115 Allen, Gail GRUM F 4 Woman 00:36.35 00:58.25 01:34.60 1

118 Austin, Fred GRUM M 1 Super Elite 00:43.11 01:07.39 01:50.50 1
117 Steinborn, Lothar EDEL M 1 Super Elite 00:44.44 01:06.84 01:51.28 2
116 Jessup, William DDIAM M 1 Super Elite 00:44.24 01:11.16 01:55.40 3
122 Olsen, David TELE M 1 Super Elite 00:49.80 01:05.91 01:55.71
119 Greenwald, Stan MIRA M 1 Super Elite 00:51.12 01:16.38 02:07.50
120 Heithaus, Donald SNOC M 1 Super Elite 00:45.90 02:19.03 03:04.93
123 Kellershon, Norman GRUM M 1 Super Elite 00:37.08 DNF DNF 1 race
121 Heelan, Richard SKID M 1 Super Elite 00:56.88 DNR DNR 1 race
124 Cirasole, Pete SKID M 1 Super Elite DNR DNR DNR
129 Meyer, Jeff SKID M 2 Elite 00:33.93 00:56.00 01:29.93 1
128 Kane, Richard SNOC M 2 Elite 00:39.13 01:03.24 01:42.37 2
126 Denson, William Jr. GRUM M 2 Elite 00:40.55 01:07.14 01:47.69 3
132 Schulman, Jeffrey SKID M 2 Elite 00:42.23 01:08.18 01:50.41
134 Miller, Arthur GRUM M 2 Elite 00:43.12 01:08.54 01:51.66
125 Sanz, Leonard EDEL M 2 Elite 00:41.40 01:11.76 01:53.16
127 Bear, Donald MIRA M 2 Elite 00:46.86 01:09.54 01:56.40
133 Kirkorian, Aram NSSC M 2 Elite 00:39.97 DNF DNF 1 race
130 NO RACER
131 Van Sise, Bob GRUM M 2 Elite DNR DNR DNR
135 Bonkowski, Peter SKID M 2 Elite DNR DNR DNR
136 Siciliano, Fred SKID M 2 Elite DNR DNR DNR
146 Waibel, Franz NSSC M 3 Veteran 00:34.30 00:52.18 01:26.48 1
148 Stankelis, Tom GRUM M 3 Veteran 00:35.22 00:52.58 01:27.80 2
139 Martin, Chip MIRA M 3 Veteran 00:35.28 00:58.00 01:33.28 3
142 Jonke, Rudy EDEL M 3 Veteran 00:35.58 01:02.24 01:37.82
140 Calderone, Michael SKID M 3 Veteran 00:36.78 01:03.99 01:40.77
147 Griffin, Name Incomplete EDEL M 3 Veteran 00:41.00 01:03.80 01:44.80
153 DiPresso, Raymond NSSC M 3 Veteran 00:40.24 01:04.94 01:45.18
144 Grunthal, Allen MIRA M 3 Veteran 00:42.38 01:09.40 01:51.78
149 Lamagese, Michael SKID M 3 Veteran 00:45.80 01:15.99 02:01.79
137 Huber, Richie EDEL M 3 Veteran 00:41.48 DNF DNF 1 race
145 Kratochvil, Kenneth SKID M 3 Veteran 00:35.83 DNR DNR 1 race
155 Balan, Ion NSSC M 3 Veteran 00:45.11 DNR DNR 1 race
156 Collopy, Michael NSSC M 3 Veteran 00:45.14 DNR DNR 1 race
138 Victorson, Gary GRUM M 3 Veteran DNR DNR DNR
141 Sumakis, Stephen G. NSSC M 3 Veteran DNR DNR DNR

Womens

Mens
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Intermediate Event - Competitors' Race Results - Combined

Bib # Last Name, First Name Club M / F Category GS Time SL Time Combined Comb 
Place

143 Krebs, Joe GRUM M 3 Veteran DNR DNR DNR
150 Chingas, Joe NSSC M 3 Veteran DNR DNR DNR
151 Giordano, James EDEL M 3 Veteran DNR DNR DNR
152 Bell, Daniel SKID M 3 Veteran DNR DNR DNR
154 Mercaldo, Thomas SKID M 3 Veteran DNR DNR DNR
158 Gallacher, Bryan GRUM M 4 Man 00:43.84 00:59.13 01:42.97 1
159 Yoon, Peter TELE M 4 Man 00:39.82 DNR DNR 1 race
160 Georgakis, Christopher NSSC M 4 Man 00:43.71 DNR DNR 1 race
157 Wrolsen, Marc DDIAM M 4 Man DNR DNR DNR

DNF Did Not Finish race
DNR Did Not Run race
DSQ Disqualified - missed gate
DSQ* Disqualified by forerunner time

Legend
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Husband & Wife Event – Competitors’ Results 
 

 
Giant Slalom (Only) 

 



Husband and Wife Event (Giant Slalom only) - Final Race Results

Place Bib # Last Name, First Name Club M / F Category H & W GS Time Combined Times

8 Montstream-Quas, Sydney NYSC F 3 Senior HW-04 00:57.58 01:41.36
34 Quas, Mike NYSC M 3 Veteran HW-04 00:43.78
3 Favale, Barbara GRUM F 2 Elite HW-07 01:11.60 02:14.33

20 Favale, Anthony GRUM M 1 Super Elite HW-07 01:02.73
2 Dunckley, Linda DDIAM F 2 Elite HW-01 01:07.83 02:18.38

22 Dunckley, Vincent DDIAM M 2 Elite HW-01 01:10.55
12 Dunckley, Geri DDIAM F 4 Woman HW-02 01:20.59 02:18.65
46 Dunckley, Patrick DDIAM M 4 Man HW-02 00:58.06
14 Sadowski, Lisa TELE F 4 Woman HW-06 01:13.28 02:21.94
45 Sadowski, John TELE M 4 Man HW-06 01:08.66
10 Mackenzie, Julie TELE F 3 Senior HW-05 01:14.90 02:24.36
35 Mackenzie, Mike TELE M 3 Veteran HW-05 01:09.46
5 Montstream, Katharine NYSC F 3 Senior HW-03 DNR DNR 1 race

29 Dworshak, Alan NYSC M 3 Veteran HW-03 00:45.33

Place Bib # Last Name, First Name Club M / F Category H & W GS Time Combined Times

109 Meyer, Brenda SKID F 3 Senior HW-09 00:35.02 01:08.95
129 Meyer, Jeff SKID M 2 Elite HW-09 00:33.93
110 Kun, Michelle NSSC F 3 Senior HW-10 00:43.64 01:23.61
133 Kirkorian, Aram NSSC M 2 Elite HW-10 00:39.97
102 Lombardo, Jane SKID F 2 Elite HW-08 00:47.83 01:30.06
132 Schulman, Jeffrey SKID M 2 Elite HW-08 00:42.23

DNF Did Not Finish race
DNR Did Not Run race
DSQ Disqualified - missed gate
DSQ* Disqualified by forerunner time

Husband & Wife - Both Main Racers

1

2

Legend

Husband & Wife - Both Intermediate Racers

1

2
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Snowboard Event – Competitors’ Results 
 

 
Giant Slalom (Only) 

 
 



Snowboard Event (Giant Slalom only) - Final Race Results

Bib # Last Name, First Name Club M / F GS Time Place

182 Meyer, Sara-Beth NSSC F 01:07.70 1
180 Leone, Janice GRUM F 01:10.60 2
181 Geisweller, Susanne SKID F DNR

183 Traernicht, Parker GRUM M 00:43.44 1
186 Meyer, Kevin NSSC M 00:44.80 2
191 Miller, Matthew GRUM M 00:46.09 3
190 Meyer, Richard NSSC M 00:52.69
188 Meyer, Gregory NSSC M 01:00.02
187 Leone, Peter GRUM M 01:17.17
184 Reindl, Mark SKID M DNR
185 Wertz, Jason TELE M DNR
189 Breuer, John GRUM M DNR

DNR Did Not Run race

Women

Men
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Team Race – Results 
 

 
Main Event 

 
Junior Event 

 
Intermediate Event 

 



Main Event - Team Race Results

Bib # Last Name, First Name Club M / F Category Race Time Place

German Ski Club of N.Y.
47 Dyksterhouse, Brandon GERM M 4 Man GS 00:41.78
13 Woloshin, Michelle GERM F 4 Woman GS 00:50.85
27 Monaco, Christopher GERM M 3 Veteran GS 00:52.09
43 Stadler, Jim GERM M 4 Man GS 00:52.35
47 Dyksterhouse, Brandon GERM M 4 Man SL 00:29.27
43 Stadler, Jim GERM M 4 Man SL 00:35.62
13 Woloshin, Michelle GERM F 4 Woman SL 00:38.64
27 Monaco, Christopher GERM M 3 Veteran SL 00:40.19

05:40.79
New York Ski Club, Inc.

34 Quas, Mike NYSC M 3 Veteran GS 00:43.78
29 Dworshak, Alan NYSC M 3 Veteran GS 00:45.33
37 Saydah, Mark NYSC M 3 Veteran GS 00:48.54
8 Montstream-Quas, Sydney NYSC F 3 Senior GS 00:57.58

29 Dworshak, Alan NYSC M 3 Veteran SL 00:33.77
34 Quas, Mike NYSC M 3 Veteran SL 00:34.46
37 Saydah, Mark NYSC M 3 Veteran SL 00:36.72
8 Montstream-Quas, Sydney NYSC F 3 Senior SL 00:43.51

05:43.69
Grumman Ski Club

39 Berwick, Geoff GRUM M 3 Veteran GS 00:54.67
24 Stumpf, Walter GRUM M 2 Elite GS 00:54.91
19 Berclaz, Andre GRUM M 1 Super Elite GS 00:57.65
41 McMahon, Mike GRUM M 3 Veteran GS 00:58.91
7 Vonick, Anne GRUM F 3 Senior SL 00:44.79

24 Stumpf, Walter GRUM M 2 Elite SL 00:45.08
39 Berwick, Geoff GRUM M 3 Veteran SL 00:45.26
19 Berclaz, Andre GRUM M 1 Super Elite SL 00:48.12

06:49.39
Double Diamond Ski Club

46 Dunckley, Patrick DDIAM M 4 Man GS 00:58.06
50 Dunckley, Kevin DDIAM M 4 Man GS 00:59.77
15 Dunckley, Catherine DDIAM F 4 Woman GS 01:01.98
2 Dunckley, Linda DDIAM F 2 Elite GS 01:07.83

46 Dunckley, Patrick DDIAM M 4 Man SL 00:46.92
50 Dunckley, Kevin DDIAM M 4 Man SL 00:50.93
15 Dunckley, Catherine DDIAM F 4 Woman SL 00:52.31
2 Dunckley, Linda DDIAM F 2 Elite SL 00:55.08

07:32.88
Telemark Ski Club, Inc.

30 Micklin, Dennis TELE M 3 Veteran GS 01:01.15
9 Twomey, Jill TELE F 3 Senior GS 01:05.59

40 Gawronski, Glenn TELE M 3 Veteran GS 01:06.87
51 Hayes, Paul TELE M 4 Man GS 01:07.45
45 Sadowski, John TELE M 4 Man SL 00:42.40
30 Micklin, Dennis TELE M 3 Veteran SL 00:49.11
9 Twomey, Jill TELE F 3 Senior SL 00:53.32

38 Lenhart, John TELE M 3 Veteran SL 00:53.91
07:39.80
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Main Event - Team Race Results

Remaining Racers by Club (GS)
42 Merle, Christopher DDIAM M 4 Man GS 01:10.54
22 Dunckley, Vincent DDIAM M 2 Elite GS 01:10.55
12 Dunckley, Geri DDIAM F 4 Woman GS 01:20.59
44 Metzger, Christopher EDEL M 4 Man GS 00:59.80
17 Maierle, Herbert EDEL M 1 Super Elite GS 01:00.77
28 Murphy, Kevin EDEL M 3 Veteran GS 01:22.40
48 Winkler, Marco EDEL M 4 Man GS DNR
16 Krug, Fritz GERM M 1 Super Elite GS 01:05.32
4 Schmidt, Andrea GERM F 3 Senior GS DNR

33 McNamara, Brian GERM M 3 Veteran GS DNR
36 Marshall, Jeffrey GRUM M 3 Veteran GS 00:59.13
7 Vonick, Anne GRUM F 3 Senior GS 01:00.15
1 Sweeney, Carol GRUM F 1 SuperElite GS 01:01.60

20 Favale, Anthony GRUM M 1 Super Elite GS 01:02.73
3 Favale, Barbara GRUM F 2 Elite GS 01:11.60

21 Marysko, Paul GRUM M 1 Super Elite GS DNR
31 Meyers, Don GRUM M 3 Veteran GS DNR
25 Killelea, John NSSC M 2 Elite GS 01:12.31
5 Montstream, Katharine NYSC F 3 Senior GS DNR

32 Zazzera, Bob SPER M 3 Veteran GS 00:55.46
49 Hayes, Corey TELE M 4 Man GS 01:08.17
45 Sadowski, John TELE M 4 Man GS 01:08.66
35 Mackenzie, Mike TELE M 3 Veteran GS 01:09.46
53 Timdanaro, Jon TELE M 4 Man GS 01:10.65
18 Egeland, Arnold TELE M 1 Super Elite GS 01:11.91
14 Sadowski, Lisa TELE F 4 Woman GS 01:13.28
23 Farina, Jim TELE M 2 Elite GS 01:13.69
10 Mackenzie, Julie TELE F 3 Senior GS 01:14.90
26 Pinna, John TELE M 2 Elite GS 01:24.97
52 Trail, Dave TELE M 4 Man GS 01:26.45
11 Roskoski, Jeanne TELE F 3 Senior GS 01:29.97
6 Gallt Accardi, Lois TELE F 3 Senior GS DNR

38 Lenhart, John TELE M 3 Veteran GS DSQ

Remaining Racers by Club (SL)
22 Dunckley, Vincent DDIAM M 2 Elite SL 00:58.14
12 Dunckley, Geri DDIAM F 4 Woman SL 01:00.93
42 Merle, Christopher DDIAM M 4 Man SL DSQ
17 Maierle, Herbert EDEL M 1 Super Elite SL 00:46.87
44 Metzger, Christopher EDEL M 4 Man SL 00:50.96
28 Murphy, Kevin EDEL M 3 Veteran SL 01:03.00
48 Winkler, Marco EDEL M 4 Man SL DNR
16 Krug, Fritz GERM M 1 Super Elite SL 00:54.85
4 Schmidt, Andrea GERM F 3 Senior SL DNR

33 McNamara, Brian GERM M 3 Veteran SL DNR
20 Favale, Anthony GRUM M 1 Super Elite SL 00:49.34
41 McMahon, Mike GRUM M 3 Veteran SL 00:49.64
1 Sweeney, Carol GRUM F 1 SuperElite SL 00:53.61
3 Favale, Barbara GRUM F 2 Elite SL 00:57.18

21 Marysko, Paul GRUM M 1 Super Elite SL DNR
31 Meyers, Don GRUM M 3 Veteran SL DNR
36 Marshall, Jeffrey GRUM M 3 Veteran SL DSQ
25 Killelea, John NSSC M 2 Elite SL 01:06.83
5 Montstream, Katharine NYSC F 3 Senior SL 00:47.54

32 Zazzera, Bob SPER M 3 Veteran SL 00:45.91
51 Hayes, Paul TELE M 4 Man SL 00:54.32
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14 Sadowski, Lisa TELE F 4 Woman SL 00:57.13
23 Farina, Jim TELE M 2 Elite SL 00:57.33
35 Mackenzie, Mike TELE M 3 Veteran SL 00:57.46
18 Egeland, Arnold TELE M 1 Super Elite SL 00:59.75
53 Timdanaro, Jon TELE M 4 Man SL 01:01.20
26 Pinna, John TELE M 2 Elite SL 01:02.41
52 Trail, Dave TELE M 4 Man SL 01:08.52
11 Roskoski, Jeanne TELE F 3 Senior SL 01:10.93
6 Gallt Accardi, Lois TELE F 3 Senior SL DNR

10 Mackenzie, Julie TELE F 3 Senior SL DSQ
40 Gawronski, Glenn TELE M 3 Veteran SL DSQ
49 Hayes, Corey TELE M 4 Man SL DSQ
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Junior Event - Team Race Results

Bib # Last Name, First Name Club M / F Race Time Place

North Shore Ski Club
90 DiPresso, Stephen NSSC M GS 00:39.56
73 DiPresso, Victoria NSSC F GS 00:41.57
86 DiPresso, Brianna NSSC F GS 00:48.16
80 Kirkorian, Andre NSSC M GS 00:50.59
90 DiPresso, Stephen NSSC M SL 01:01.03
73 DiPresso, Victoria NSSC F SL 01:03.16
86 DiPresso, Brianna NSSC F SL 01:07.11
80 Kirkorian, Andre NSSC M SL 01:10.63

07:21.81

Remaining Racers by Club (GS)
84 Jonke, Marissa EDEL F GS 00:38.60
88 Murphy, Sean EDEL M GS 00:42.02
77 Jonke, Rudy Jr. EDEL M GS 00:55.06
70 Murphy, Sarah EDEL F GS DNR
87 Zutler, Brooke GERM F GS 00:32.48
75 Berwick, Cassie GRUM F GS 00:39.44
71 Berwick, Ally GRUM F GS 00:43.54
78 McMahon, Ryan GRUM M GS 00:47.25
81 Quas, Maxon NYSC M GS 00:39.37
76 Dworshak, Sylvie NYSC F GS 00:43.85
74 Quas, Adeline NYSC F GS 00:44.28
91 Dworshak, Tor NYSC M GS DNR
89 Calderone, Brandon SKID M GS 00:36.84
83 Twomey, Scott TELE M GS 00:45.87
82 Neal, William TELE M GS 00:47.91
85 Shype, Kate TELE F GS 00:51.37
79 Yoon, Timothy TELE M GS 00:57.81
72 Yoon, Chloe TELE F GS DNF

Remaining Racers by Club (SL)
84 Jonke, Marissa EDEL F SL 01:04.32
88 Murphy, Sean EDEL M SL 01:05.55
77 Jonke, Rudy Jr. EDEL M SL 01:13.87
70 Murphy, Sarah EDEL F SL DNR
87 Zutler, Brooke GERM F SL 00:47.88
75 Berwick, Cassie GRUM F SL 00:47.93
71 Berwick, Ally GRUM F SL 01:00.24
78 McMahon, Ryan GRUM M SL DNR
74 Quas, Adeline NYSC F SL 00:50.12
81 Quas, Maxon NYSC M SL 01:01.00
76 Dworshak, Sylvie NYSC F SL 01:13.04
91 Dworshak, Tor NYSC M SL DNR
89 Calderone, Brandon SKID M SL 00:53.13
83 Twomey, Scott TELE M SL 01:11.65
82 Neal, William TELE M SL 01:13.56
72 Yoon, Chloe TELE F SL 01:20.56
85 Shype, Kate TELE F SL DNR
79 Yoon, Timothy TELE M SL DNR
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Intermediate Event - Team Race Results

Bib # Last Name, First Name Club M / F Category Race Time Place

Grumman Ski Club
148 Stankelis, Tom GRUM M 3 Veteran GS 00:35.22
115 Allen, Gail GRUM F 4 Woman GS 00:36.35
123 Kellershon, Norman GRUM M 1 Super Elite GS 00:37.08
100 Allen, Reiko GRUM F 1 Super Elite GS 00:40.54
148 Stankelis, Tom GRUM M 3 Veteran SL 00:52.58
115 Allen, Gail GRUM F 4 Woman SL 00:58.25
158 Gallacher, Bryan GRUM M 4 Man SL 00:59.13
107 Datz, Christine GRUM F 3 Senior SL 01:01.75

06:20.90
Suffolk Skidaddlers, Inc.

129 Meyer, Jeff SKID M 2 Elite GS 00:33.93
109 Meyer, Brenda SKID F 3 Senior GS 00:35.02
145 Kratochvil, Kenneth SKID M 3 Veteran GS 00:35.83
140 Calderone, Michael SKID M 3 Veteran GS 00:36.78
129 Meyer, Jeff SKID M 2 Elite SL 00:56.00
109 Meyer, Brenda SKID F 3 Senior SL 00:57.33
140 Calderone, Michael SKID M 3 Veteran SL 01:03.99
132 Schulman, Jeffrey SKID M 2 Elite SL 01:08.18

06:27.06
Miramar Ski Club

139 Martin, Chip MIRA M 3 Veteran GS 00:35.28
112 Murphy, Brenda MIRA F 3 Senior GS 00:40.06
101 McFarlane, Karen MIRA F 2 Elite GS 00:40.95
144 Grunthal, Allen MIRA M 3 Veteran GS 00:42.38
101 McFarlane, Karen MIRA F 2 Elite SL 00:56.89
139 Martin, Chip MIRA M 3 Veteran SL 00:58.00
112 Murphy, Brenda MIRA F 3 Senior SL 01:01.00
108 Tenenbaum, Renata MIRA F 3 Senior SL 01:05.26

06:39.82
Edelweiss Ski Club

142 Jonke, Rudy EDEL M 3 Veteran GS 00:35.58
147 Griffin EDEL M 3 Veteran GS 00:41.00
125 Sanz, Leonard EDEL M 2 Elite GS 00:41.40
137 Huber, Richie EDEL M 3 Veteran GS 00:41.48
142 Jonke, Rudy EDEL M 3 Veteran SL 01:02.24
147 Griffin, Name Incomplete EDEL M 3 Veteran SL 01:03.80
117 Steinborn, Lothar EDEL M 1 Super Elite SL 01:06.84
125 Sanz, Leonard EDEL M 2 Elite SL 01:11.76

07:04.10

Remaining Racers by Club (GS)
116 Jessup, William DDIAM M 1 Super Elite GS 00:44.24
157 Wrolsen, Marc DDIAM M 4 Man GS DNR
117 Steinborn, Lothar EDEL M 1 Super Elite GS 00:44.44
106 Steinborn, Angela EDEL F 3 Senior GS 00:51.95
151 Giordano, James EDEL M 3 Veteran GS DNR
126 Denson, William Jr. GRUM M 2 Elite GS 00:40.55
114 Yablonski, Cynthia GRUM F 3 Senior GS 00:41.46
107 Datz, Christine GRUM F 3 Senior GS 00:42.76
118 Austin, Fred GRUM M 1 Super Elite GS 00:43.11
134 Miller, Arthur GRUM M 2 Elite GS 00:43.12
158 Gallacher, Bryan GRUM M 4 Man GS 00:43.84
111 Meyers, Yvonne GRUM F 3 Senior GS DNR
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113 Stengole, Isabella GRUM F 3 Senior GS DNR
131 Van Sise, Bob GRUM M 2 Elite GS DNR
138 Victorson, Gary GRUM M 3 Veteran GS DNR
143 Krebs, Joe GRUM M 3 Veteran GS DNR
103 Brilliantes, Alice MIRA F 2 Elite GS 00:45.90
127 Bear, Donald MIRA M 2 Elite GS 00:46.86
108 Tenenbaum, Renata MIRA F 3 Senior GS 00:46.87
119 Greenwald, Stan MIRA M 1 Super Elite GS 00:51.12
146 Waibel, Franz NSSC M 3 Veteran GS 00:34.30
133 Kirkorian, Aram NSSC M 2 Elite GS 00:39.97
153 DiPresso, Raymond NSSC M 3 Veteran GS 00:40.24
110 Kun, Michelle NSSC F 3 Senior GS 00:43.64
160 Georgakis, Christopher NSSC M 4 Man GS 00:43.71
155 Balan, Ion NSSC M 3 Veteran GS 00:45.11
156 Collopy, Michael NSSC M 3 Veteran GS 00:45.14
130 NO RACER GS
141 Sumakis, Stephen G. NSSC M 3 Veteran GS DNR
150 Chingas, Joe NSSC M 3 Veteran GS DNR
132 Schulman, Jeffrey SKID M 2 Elite GS 00:42.23
149 Lamagese, Michael SKID M 3 Veteran GS 00:45.80
102 Lombardo, Jane SKID F 2 Elite GS 00:47.83
121 Heelan, Richard SKID M 1 Super Elite GS 00:56.88
104 Schubert, Barbara SKID F 2 Elite GS DNR
105 Cavanagh, Pat SKID F 2 Elite GS DNR
124 Cirasole, Pete SKID M 1 Super Elite GS DNR
135 Bonkowski, Peter SKID M 2 Elite GS DNR
136 Siciliano, Fred SKID M 2 Elite GS DNR
152 Bell, Daniel SKID M 3 Veteran GS DNR
154 Mercaldo, Thomas SKID M 3 Veteran GS DNR
128 Kane, Richard SNOC M 2 Elite GS 00:39.13
120 Heithaus, Donald SNOC M 1 Super Elite GS 00:45.90
159 Yoon, Peter TELE M 4 Man GS 00:39.82
122 Olsen, David TELE M 1 Super Elite GS 00:49.80

Remaining Racers by Club (SL)
116 Jessup, William DDIAM M 1 Super Elite SL 01:11.16
157 Wrolsen, Marc DDIAM M 4 Man SL DNR
106 Steinborn, Angela EDEL F 3 Senior SL DNF
137 Huber, Richie EDEL M 3 Veteran SL DNF
151 Giordano, James EDEL M 3 Veteran SL DNR
126 Denson, William Jr. GRUM M 2 Elite SL 01:07.14
118 Austin, Fred GRUM M 1 Super Elite SL 01:07.39
134 Miller, Arthur GRUM M 2 Elite SL 01:08.54
100 Allen, Reiko GRUM F 1 Super Elite SL 01:14.38
123 Kellershon, Norman GRUM M 1 Super Elite SL DNF
111 Meyers, Yvonne GRUM F 3 Senior SL DNR
113 Stengole, Isabella GRUM F 3 Senior SL DNR
114 Yablonski, Cynthia GRUM F 3 Senior SL DNR
131 Van Sise, Bob GRUM M 2 Elite SL DNR
138 Victorson, Gary GRUM M 3 Veteran SL DNR
143 Krebs, Joe GRUM M 3 Veteran SL DNR
144 Grunthal, Allen MIRA M 3 Veteran SL 01:09.40
127 Bear, Donald MIRA M 2 Elite SL 01:09.54
119 Greenwald, Stan MIRA M 1 Super Elite SL 01:16.38
103 Brilliantes, Alice MIRA F 2 Elite SL DNF
146 Waibel, Franz NSSC M 3 Veteran SL 00:52.18
110 Kun, Michelle NSSC F 3 Senior SL 01:04.74
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153 DiPresso, Raymond NSSC M 3 Veteran SL 01:04.94
133 Kirkorian, Aram NSSC M 2 Elite SL DNF
130 NO RACER SL
141 Sumakis, Stephen G. NSSC M 3 Veteran SL DNR
150 Chingas, Joe NSSC M 3 Veteran SL DNR
155 Balan, Ion NSSC M 3 Veteran SL DNR
156 Collopy, Michael NSSC M 3 Veteran SL DNR
160 Georgakis, Christopher NSSC M 4 Man SL DNR
149 Lamagese, Michael SKID M 3 Veteran SL 01:15.99
102 Lombardo, Jane SKID F 2 Elite SL 01:16.37
104 Schubert, Barbara SKID F 2 Elite SL DNR
105 Cavanagh, Pat SKID F 2 Elite SL DNR
121 Heelan, Richard SKID M 1 Super Elite SL DNR
124 Cirasole, Pete SKID M 1 Super Elite SL DNR
135 Bonkowski, Peter SKID M 2 Elite SL DNR
136 Siciliano, Fred SKID M 2 Elite SL DNR
145 Kratochvil, Kenneth SKID M 3 Veteran SL DNR
152 Bell, Daniel SKID M 3 Veteran SL DNR
154 Mercaldo, Thomas SKID M 3 Veteran SL DNR
128 Kane, Richard SNOC M 2 Elite SL 01:03.24
120 Heithaus, Donald SNOC M 1 Super Elite SL 02:19.03
122 Olsen, David TELE M 1 Super Elite SL 01:05.91
159 Yoon, Peter TELE M 4 Man SL DNR
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Race Trophies For 2010

No. Award Event Honor Winner
1 Roland Palmedo Trophy Main Event 1st Place Team German Ski Club of N.Y.
2 German Ski Club Trophy Intermediate Event 1st Place Team Grumman Ski Club
3 Herbert Schneider Trophy Junior Event 1st Place Team North Shore Ski Club
4 Harry W. Voege Trophy Main Event Fastest Giant Slalom Racer (M or F) Brandon Dyksterhouse, German Ski Club of N.Y.
5 Lillian Andlauer Trophy Main Event 1st Place Elite Woman Category Linda Dunckley, Double Diamond Ski Club
6 Woman's Ski Association Trophy Main Event 1st Place Senior Woman Category Sydney Montstream-Quas, New York Ski Club, Inc.
7 Harry Vallin Trophy Main Event 1st Place Woman Category Michelle Woloshin, German Ski Club of N.Y.
8 Gene Worthley Memorial Trophy Main Event 1st Place Super Elite Man Category Andre Berclaz, Grumman Ski Club
9 Matt Nuttila Trophy Main Event 1st Place Elite Man Category Walter Stumpf, Grumman Ski Club
10 Erik Sand Trophy Main Event 1st Place Veteran Man Category Mike Quas, New York Ski Club, Inc.
11 Metropolitan New York Ski Council Trophy Main Event 1st Place Man Category Brandon Dyksterhouse, German Ski Club of N.Y.
12 Grumman Ski Club Trophy Intermediate Event Fastest Woman Racer Brenda Meyer, Suffolk Skidaddlers, Inc.
13 Allan Potts Memorial Trophy Intermediate Event Fastest Man Racer Franz Waibel, North Shore Ski Club
14 Larry Thain Trophy Junior Event 1st Place Girl Brooke Zutler, German Ski Club of N.Y.
15 Bernard Bauer Trophy Junior Event 1st Place Boy Brandon Calderone, Suffolk Skidaddlers, Inc.
16 Peter Endriss North Shore Trophy Snowboard Fastest Racer (M or F) Parker Traernicht, Grumman Ski Club

Race Trophies Awarded

2010 INTER-CLUB RACING COMPETITION
January 23, 2010

SUGARBUSH MOUNTAIN, VERMONT

METROPOLITAN NEW YORK SKI COUNCIL, INC.

Member of the National Ski Council Federation
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